



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Midlothian Road Extension
Section: 09-00244-03-FP
Description: Fairgrounds Entrance to Moorehead Circle
CPMS Pin: B-00373A
Let Date: 10/26/2010

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Lake County Grading Company	32901 N. IL Rte 21	Libertyville, IL 60048	Bid Bond	\$1,881,686.48	-33.04%	-\$928,678.52
Curran Contracting	7502 S. Main Street	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$1,910,594.07	-32.02%	-\$899,770.93
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	15280 Wadsworth Road	Wadsworth, IL 60083	Bid Bond	\$1,920,837.98	-31.65%	-\$889,527.02
Berger Excavating Contractors	1003 Washington Street	Wauconda, IL 60084-1387	Bid Bond	\$2,086,668.67	-25.75%	-\$723,696.33
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$2,380,824.07	-15.28%	-\$429,540.93
Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc.	3636 Lake Avenue	Wilmette, IL 60091	Bid Bond	\$2,407,714.98	-14.33%	-\$402,650.02
Maneval Construction	211 S. Route 83	Grayslake, IL 60030	Bid Bond	\$2,408,593.45	-14.30%	-\$401,771.55
Bolder Contractors	440 Lake Cook	Deerfield, IL 60015	Bid Bond	\$2,426,996.35	-13.64%	-\$383,368.65
Engineer's Estimate				\$2,810,365.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____



Lake County
Division of Transportation

Bid Details

Project: Midlothian Road Extension
 Section: 09-00244-03-PP
 Description: Fairgrounds Entrance to Moorehead Circle
 CPMS Ptn: B-00373A
 Let Date: 10/26/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	90.00	UNIT	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$14.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	112.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$17.43
3	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	132.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$2.42	\$8.00	\$4.14
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	17,074.10	CU YD	\$25.00	\$426,852.50	\$7.25	\$22.00	\$15.28
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	2,434.80	CU YD	\$20.00	\$48,696.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$5.59
6	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	326.00	CU YD	\$60.00	\$19,560.00	\$24.00	\$47.28	\$35.01
7	20700300	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	1,481.40	TON	\$25.00	\$37,035.00	\$12.00	\$35.00	\$21.96
8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	1,367.70	CU YD	\$31.00	\$42,388.70	\$15.00	\$33.50	\$25.93
9	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	20,077.40	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$30,116.10	\$0.80	\$1.25	\$1.10
10	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	13,400.10	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$26,800.20	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$1.72
11	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	413.90	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$1,655.60	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$2.73
12	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	2.80	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,205.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,415.34
13	25000312	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	0.10	ACRE	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,332.58
14	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	257.30	LBS	\$2.00	\$514.60	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.27
15	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	257.30	LBS	\$2.00	\$514.60	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.27
16	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	15,314.00	SQ YD	\$1.20	\$18,376.80	\$0.95	\$1.37	\$1.06
17	25100800	EROSION CONTROL MAT	1,500.00	SQ YD	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.97
18	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	27.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$0.01	\$130.25	\$93.66
19	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	100.00	LBS	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.75	\$7.35	\$6.16
20	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	20.00	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$121.00
21	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	3,967.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$11,901.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.24
22	28000510	INLET FILTERS	19.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$193.00	\$150.38
23	28100203	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A2	81.80	TON	\$150.00	\$12,270.00	\$29.50	\$70.00	\$51.81
24	28100500	BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP	151.50	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$22,725.00	\$32.00	\$70.00	\$46.13
25	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	253.70	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$507.40	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2.87
26	28400100	GABIONS	9.60	CU YD	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$518.34
27	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	6,243.50	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$62,435.00	\$5.00	\$9.42	\$7.50
28	35100600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 7"	399.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,985.00	\$6.60	\$11.40	\$8.74
29	35100700	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8"	146.50	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$2,930.00	\$7.45	\$14.45	\$10.73
30	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	120.00	TON	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$22.75	\$17.81
31	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	5,221.20	GAL	\$2.00	\$10,442.40	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$0.27
32	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	244.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$12,200.00	\$6.00	\$20.50	\$16.64
33	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE IL-19.0, N70	5,409.70	TON	\$80.00	\$432,776.00	\$50.00	\$58.28	\$51.88
34	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,452.60	TON	\$100.00	\$245,260.00	\$66.00	\$72.00	\$69.88
35	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	3,230.70	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$12,922.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$1.25
36	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	966.10	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$5,796.60	\$4.00	\$6.46	\$4.80
37	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	260.00	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$18.00	\$31.50	\$22.97
38	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	643.00	TON	\$25.00	\$16,075.00	\$23.00	\$28.00	\$26.75
39	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	225.00	CU YD	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$21.00	\$51.60	\$32.48
40	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	48.00	CU YD	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$950.00	\$2,047.50	\$1,244.38
41	50300285	FORMLINER TEXTURED SURFACE	265.00	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$8.40	\$12.00	\$9.93
42	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	3,860.00	POUND	\$2.00	\$7,720.00	\$1.25	\$2.30	\$1.82



Lake County
Division of Transportation

Bid Details

Project: Midlothian Road Extension
 Section: 09-00244-03-FP
 Description: Fairgrounds Entrance to Moorehead Circle
 CPMS Pin: B-00373A
 Let Date: 10/26/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extd. Price			
43	50901720	BICYCLE RAILINGS	120.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.00	\$199.25	\$187.27
44	54020802	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 8X2' (M273)	258.00	FOOT	\$675.00	\$174,150.00	\$266.00	\$490.00	\$345.56
45	54200655	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, CORRUGATED STEEL OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 30"	112.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$51.00	\$100.00	\$74.81
46	54207159	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, REINFORCED CONCRETE - ELLIPTICAL, EQUIVALENT ROUND - SIZE 24"	89.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$53.00	\$102.60	\$75.78
47	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	2.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$403.00	\$1,500.00	\$765.84
48	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$553.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,069.46
49	54214719	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS - ELLIPTICAL, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE	2.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$627.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.03
50	54247090	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$382.50	\$247.81
51	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$306.78
52	54248130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EQUIVALENT ROUND - SIZE 24"	2.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	\$850.00	\$363.53
53	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	418.00	FOOT	\$31.00	\$12,958.00	\$28.15	\$60.00	\$38.13
54	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	145.00	FOOT	\$39.00	\$5,655.00	\$30.05	\$70.00	\$43.38
55	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	578.00	FOOT	\$42.00	\$24,276.00	\$32.30	\$85.00	\$48.00
56	550A0110	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 21"	481.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$24,050.00	\$36.00	\$75.00	\$52.70
57	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	545.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$32,700.00	\$39.50	\$95.00	\$57.87
58	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	65.00	FOOT	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$44.00	\$87.00	\$65.53
59	56103400	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	255.00	FOOT	\$115.00	\$29,325.00	\$104.00	\$200.00	\$127.09
60	56400100	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED	1.00	EACH	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$1,345.00	\$6,129.50	\$3,051.87
61	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1.00	EACH	\$10,955.00	\$10,955.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,235.75	\$5,131.49
62	60100085	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR FRENCH DRAINS	292.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$584.00	\$0.70	\$5.00	\$2.51
63	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.00	FOOT	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$9.60	\$32.00	\$21.43
64	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.00	FOOT	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$12.00	\$33.00	\$23.98
65	60100925	PIPE DRAINS 8"	100.00	FOOT	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$14.40	\$35.00	\$26.26
66	60100935	PIPE DRAINS 10"	100.00	FOOT	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.80	\$40.00	\$29.61
67	60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	7.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,466.40	\$2,601.00	\$1,893.08
68	60201340	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,026.94
69	60207005	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$875.00	\$1,618.00	\$1,173.58
70	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,287.00	\$1,069.13
71	60208240	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	6.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,789.00	\$1,233.13
72	60213900	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,204.00	\$1,978.00
73	60214400	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,422.00	\$2,646.00	\$1,879.50
74	60214700	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,128.00	\$2,074.06
75	60214714	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	8.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,082.00
76	60215800	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$4,163.00	\$2,715.16
77	60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,632.00	\$1,880.31
78	60224800	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,632.00	\$1,857.50
79	60244100	INLETS, SPECIAL, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,143.06
80	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	5.00	EACH	\$1,715.00	\$8,575.00	\$285.00	\$805.00	\$453.72
81	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	5.00	EACH	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$250.00	\$805.00	\$410.91
82	60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	1.00	EACH	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$50.00	\$631.50	\$338.94
83	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	640.80	FOOT	\$25.00	\$16,020.00	\$12.75	\$32.55	\$17.42
84	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	3,450.60	FOOT	\$21.00	\$72,462.60	\$13.35	\$22.00	\$17.65
85	60611815	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M (SPECIAL)	642.00	FOOT	\$34.00	\$21,828.00	\$12.75	\$23.57	\$17.51



Lake County
Division of Transportation

Bid Details

Project: Midlothian Road Extension
 Section: 09-00244-03-FP
 Description: Fairgrounds Entrance to Moorehead Circle
 CPMS Pin: B-00373A
 Let Date: 10/25/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extrnd. Price			
86	60618390	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, CORRUGATED	538.00	SQ FT	\$175.00	\$10,760.00	\$6.70	\$12.97	\$9.75
87	60900515	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	4.00	EACH	\$12.00	\$700.00	\$180.00	\$350.00	\$264.81
88	61100500	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	892.90	FOOT	\$35.00	\$10,714.80	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$13.97
89	61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	159.00	FOOT	\$47.00	\$6,298.00	\$28.15	\$60.00	\$41.60
90	61140600	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 18"	134.00	FOOT	\$55.00	\$11,715.00	\$34.00	\$75.00	\$50.47
91	61140800	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 21"	1.00	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$179,228.00	\$93,778.50
92	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	\$4.50	\$2,678.40	\$3.50	\$3.68	\$3.54
93	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	9597.30	FOOT	\$1.00	\$9,597.30	\$0.60	\$0.98	\$0.79
94	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1.50	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,018.20	\$0.72	\$1.68	\$1.21
95	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	212.90	FOOT	\$2.00	\$425.80	\$1.00	\$2.21	\$1.62
96	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	850.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$1.50	\$3.36	\$2.38
97	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	58.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$232.00	\$3.25	\$6.72	\$5.17
98	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	159.80	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$399.50	\$2.75	\$3.15	\$3.00
99	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	115.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$0.60
100	78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4,960.60	FOOT	\$40.00	\$3,880.60	\$30.25	\$7.75	\$51.30
101	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	70.50	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.00	\$5.25	\$3.52
102	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	16.00	EACH	\$2.00	\$32.00	\$11.60	\$100.00	\$42.28
103	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	85.60	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,140.00	\$9.60	\$33.46	\$18.25
104	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	314.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$15,700.00	\$65.40	\$130.00	\$89.79
105	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	1.20	CJ FT	\$33.00	\$39.60	\$104.00	\$1,500.00	\$477.28
106	X032871	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	6.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$182.70
107	X0324995	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATERMAIN QUALITY PIPE, 21"	5.75	CAL MO	\$4.00	\$23,006.40	\$2.60	\$12.00	\$6.16
108	X0325088	PLACEMENT OF CEMENT GROUT	131.00	FOOT	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,869.05
109	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	224.80	SQ FT	\$350.00	\$45,850.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$353.49
110	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 4" (MODIFIED)	50.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$3,372.00	\$7.30	\$20.00	\$11.26
111	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	200.00	POUND	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$162.58
112	XX006263	STEEL CASING PIPE AUGERED AND JACKED 30"	3,217.00	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$47.00	\$11.47
113	XX006652	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	18,984.50	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$227,814.00	\$7.30	\$13.00	\$10.67
114	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	1.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$93.00	\$600.00	\$409.22
115	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	25.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$39.75
116	XX006998	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	22.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$5.15	\$22.00	\$12.60
117	Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE, 12"	1.00	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,769.91
118	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	86.00	FOOT	\$5.25	\$451.50	\$2.10	\$8.00	\$4.95
119	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	44.00	FOOT	\$330.00	\$14,520.00	\$47.10	\$194.00	\$130.06
120	Z0040530	PIPE UNDERDRAIN REMOVAL	17,228.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$17,228.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
121	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	200.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.05	\$20.00	\$13.73
122	Z0062400	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	360.00	SQ FT	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$9.03	\$31.00	\$23.25
123	Z0067900	STEEL CASING PIPE 24"	5.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$372.00	\$1,200.00	\$607.91
124	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS							
125	LC200502	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM							
126	LC500402	PROTECTIVE SLAB							
127	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS							
Bid Total						\$2,810,365.00			